there shall be employed the number of school attendance officers 48 

determined by the Office of Compulsory School Attendance 49 

Enforcement to be necessary to adequately enforce the provisions 50 

of the Mississippi Compulsory School Attendance Law; however, this 51 

number shall not exceed one hundred fifty-three (153) school 52 

attendance officers at any time.  From and after July 1, 1998, all 53 

school attendance officers employed pursuant to this section shall 54 

be employees of the State Department of Education.  The State 55 

Department of Education shall employ all persons employed as 56